

VILLAGE OF HARRISON HOT SPRINGS BYLAW NO. 1180

A bylaw to amend "General Election and other Voting Procedure Amendment Bylaw No. 1121, 2018"

WHEREAS the Village of Harrison Hot Springs has deemed if advisable to amend General Election and other Voting Procedure Amendment Bylaw No. 1121, 2018 to remove restrictions for mail ballot voting;

NOW THEREFORE in open meeting assembled, the Mayor and Council of the Village of Harrison Hot Springs enacts as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as the Village of Harrison Hot Springs "General Election and other Voting Procedure Amendment Bylaw No. 1180, 2022".
- 2. "General Election and other Voting Procedure Amendment Bylaw No. 1121, 2018" is hereby amended by deleting Sections 6, 7, 8, and 9 and replacing them with the following:
 - 6. MAIL BALLOT VOTING
 - (a) As authorized under section 110 of the *Local Government Act*, voting and elector registration may be done by mail.
 - (b) The chief election officer is authorized to establish time limits in relation to voting by mail ballot.

READINGS AND ADOPTION

READ A FIRST TIME THIS 4th DAY OF APRIL, 2022

READ A FIRST TIME THIS 4th DAY OF APRIL, 2022

READ A FIRST TIME THIS 4th DAY OF APRIL, 2022

ADOPTED THIS 19th DAY OF APRIL, 2022

Mayor

Corporate Officer